

P

SLP(C)No. 8408 OF 2003
ITEM No.53

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8408/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2003 in CR 773/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURPREET SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

With
SLP(C)No.19525/2003, SLP(C)No.3429/2004,
I.A.No.1 IN & SLP(C)...CC 2369/2004 - For permission to file SLP

Date : 15/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P. Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep, Adv.
Mr. GS. Rao, Adv. for
M/s PSN. & Co., Adv.

IN SLP.19525/03 Mr. SM. Sarin, Adv.
Mr. PN. Puri, Adv.

IN SLP(C)3429/04, Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
SLP(C)...CC 2369/04: Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1 in & SLP(C)No....CC 2369/2004
Permission to file SLP granted.
Delay condoned. Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C)No.8408/2003.
SLP(C)No.8408, 19525/2003 & 3429/2004
Three weeks time is granted to file rejoinder.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master