

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA 3/2013
In
IA D. No. 86347, 21515/2012 and 16882/2013
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4570 OF 2006

GURPREET SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

AND IN THE MATTER OF:

MARGABHAI RAMABHAI Applicant (s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal against the Registrar's order (I.A.No.3/2013) is totally misconceived and is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

New Delhi
Dated; January 03, 2014

ITEM NO.1 Court No.4 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2013 In IA D. No. 86347, 21515/2012 and 16882/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4570 OF 2006

GURPREET SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

AND IN THE MATTER OF:

MARGABHAI RAMABHAI

Applicant (s)

(With appln(s) for appeal under Rule 5 of Order XVIII of the SCR 1996 and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
The appeal against the Registrar's order (I.A.No.3/2013) is
totally misconceived and is accordingly dismissed.

| (O.P. SHARMA) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Assistant Registrar |

(Signed order is placed on the file)